H \$290.00 47760

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6336, Frame 0847

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital LLC		02/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evolution Research Group, LLC
Street Address:	12 New Providence Road
City:	Watchung
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07069
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Brain Matters Research, LLC
Street Address:	12 New Providence Road
City:	Watchung
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07069
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4776016	BRAIN MATTERS RESEARCH
Registration Number:	5299516	CPMI CLINICAL PHARMACOLOGY OF MIAMI WHER
Registration Number:	4949830	MIDWEST CLINICAL RESEARCH
Registration Number:	4935890	PRN PACIFIC RESEARCH NETWORK
Registration Number:	4768321	WOODLAND INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH GROUP
Registration Number:	4768231	THIEVON-WRIGHT CONSULTING GROUP
Registration Number:	4768237	ST. LOUIS CLINICAL TRIALS
Registration Number:	4801201	ERG
Serial Number:	87904248	NPRC NEUROPSYCHIATRIC RESEARCH CENTER
Serial Number:	87563950	ENDEAVOR CLINICAL TRIALS
Serial Number:	87693567	BRAIN MATTERS RESEARCH

TRADEMARK REEL: 007182 FRAME: 0744

900595600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128192511

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Andes

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1182886-0014-CM65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Andes
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Andes/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Golub - Erg_LCR - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Golub - Erg_LCR - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Golub - Erg_LCR - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007182 FRAME: 0745

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of February 5, 2021, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Administrative Agent") in favor of EVOLUTION RESEARCH GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 12 New Providence Road, Watchung, New Jersey 07069 and BRAIN MATTERS RESEARCH, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with an address at 12 New Providence Road, Watchung, New Jersey 07069 (each, a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated May 25, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on May 25, 2018 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6336, Frame 0847.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Pledgor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to all of each such Pledgor's Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Pledgors, including and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Pledgors any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007182 FRAME: 0746 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the date first written above.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

United States Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	TITLE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Brain Matters Research,	BRAIN MATTERS	4776016
LLC	RESEARCH	
Evolution Research Group,	CPMI CLINICAL	5299516
LLC	PHARMACOLOGY OF MIAMI WHERE	
	EXPERIENCE AND	
Evolution Research Group,	EXCELLENCE MEET MIDWEST CLINICAL	4949830
LLC	RESEARCH	
Evolution Research Group,	PRN PACIFIC	4935890
LLC	RESEARCH NETWORK	
Evolution Research Group,	WOODLAND	4768321
LLC	INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH GROUP	
Evolution Research Group,	THIEVON-WRIGHT	4768231
LLC	CONSULTING GROUP	
Evolution Research Group,	ST. LOUIS CLINICAL	4768237
LC	TRIALS	
Evolution Research Group,	ERG	4801201
LLC		

United States Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 02/05/2021

OWNER	TITLE	APPLICATION NUMBER
Evolution Research Group, LLC	NPRC NEUROPSYCHIATRIC RESEARCH CENTER	87904248
Evolution Research Group, LLC	ENDEAVOR CLINICAL TRIALS	87563950
Brain Matters Research, LLC	BRAIN MATTERS RESEARCH	87693567

[Signature Page to Trademark Termination and Release (ERG)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007182 FRAME: 0748